

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19366-19369/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2023 in WP No. 19570/2022, WP No. 19561/2022, WP No. 20119/2022 & WP No. 20120/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX  
INTELLIGENCE (HQ) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAMESKRAFT TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

IA No.295633/2024 In W.P. (C) No. 541/2024 (X)

Date : 08-01-2025 These petitions though listed for hearing were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Sachdev, Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Shivali Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Mandora, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Gopal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Annirudh Sharma -II, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. V. C. Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Chitvan Sinhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Sanjanthi Sajan Poovayya, Adv.  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Raksha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR

Mr. Abhyudaya Sishodia, Adv.

Mr. Sankeerth Vittal, Adv.

Mr. Karan Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chilana, Adv.

Mr. L Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Onkar, Adv.

Mr. Arjyadeep Roy, Adv.

For M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Zubin Dash, Adv.

Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prastut Mahesh Dalvi, AOR

Mr. Aadarsh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by Mr. Dhruv Mehta and Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, the learned Senior counsel appearing for the applicant(s), the Interlocutory Application (Diary) No.5466/2025 in Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.19366-19369/2023, Interlocutory Application No.6635/2025 in Writ Petition (C) No.378/2024 and Interlocutory Application No.6832/2025 in Writ Petition(C) No.268/2024, be listed along with the instant petitions/application on Friday, the 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2025, subject to curing of defects, if any, in the said IAs.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)